

Consolidated Condensed Statements of Comprehensive Income

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2022 and 2021 and March 31, 2022

(Expressed in Millions of New Taiwan Dollars (NTD) except for per share amounts and shares outstanding)



	Year over Year Comparison				Sequential Comparison			
	2Q22		2Q21		2Q22		1Q22	
	NTD	%	NTD	YoY%	NTD	%	NTD	QoQ%
Net Sales	62,884	100.0	95,655	(34.3)	62,884	100.0	81,528	(22.9)
Cost of Goods Sold	61,160	97.3	68,166	(10.3)	61,160	97.3	69,834	(12.4)
Gross Profit	1,725	2.7	27,489	(93.7)	1,725	2.7	11,694	(85.3)
Operating Expenses	6,370	10.1	7,204	(11.6)	6,370	10.1	6,396	(0.4)
Operating Profit(Loss)	(4,645)	(7.4)	20,285	-	(4,645)	(7.4)	5,298	-
Net Non-operating Income(Expenses)	1,002	1.6	543	84.4	1,002	1.6	716	39.8
Profit(Loss) before Income Tax	(3,643)	(5.8)	20,828	-	(3,643)	(5.8)	6,015	-
Income Tax Benefit(Expense)	(2,054)	(3.3)	(966)	112.7	(2,054)	(3.3)	(840)	144.5
Net Profit(Loss)	(5,697)	(9.1)	19,862	-	(5,697)	(9.1)	5,175	-
Other Comprehensive Income(Loss)	(1,100)	(1.7)	(1,054)	(4.4)	(1,100)	(1.7)	1,966	-
Total Comprehensive Income(Loss)	(6,797)	(10.8)	18,808	-	(6,797)	(10.8)	7,140	-
Net Profit(Loss) Attributable to:								
Owners of Company	(5,632)	(9.0)	19,531	-	(5,632)	(9.0)	5,164	-
Non-Controlling Interests	(65)	(0.1)	332	-	(65)	(0.1)	10	-
Net Profit(Loss)	(5,697)	(9.1)	19,862	-	(5,697)	(9.1)	5,175	-
Total Comprehensive Income(Loss) Attributable to:								
Owners of Company	(6,677)	(10.6)	18,566	-	(6,677)	(10.6)	7,062	-
Non-Controlling Interests	(121)	(0.2)	243	-	(121)	(0.2)	79	-
Total Comprehensive Income(Loss)	(6,797)	(10.8)	18,808	-	(6,797)	(10.8)	7,140	-
Basic Earnings Per Share	(0.59)		2.06		(0.59)		0.54	
Weighted-Average Shares Outstanding ('M)	9,576		9,503		9,576		9,571	

AUO CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Consolidated Condensed Statements of Comprehensive Income
For the Period Ended June 30, 2022 and 2021

(Expressed in Millions of New Taiwan Dollars (NTD) except for per share amounts and shares outstanding)



	Year over Year Comparison			
	IH 2022		IH 2021	
	NTD	%	NTD	YoY%
Net Sales	144,412	100.0	178,596	(19.1)
Cost of Goods Sold	130,993	90.7	132,844	(1.4)
Gross Profit	13,419	9.3	45,752	(70.7)
Operating Expenses	12,766	8.8	13,449	(5.1)
Operating Profit(Loss)	653	0.5	32,303	(98.0)
Net Non-operating Income(Expenses)	1,718	1.2	1,156	48.7
Profit(Loss) before Income Tax	2,371	1.6	33,459	(92.9)
Income Tax Benefit(Expense)	(2,894)	(2.0)	(1,755)	64.9
Net Profit(Loss)	(523)	(0.4)	31,704	-
Other Comprehensive Income(Loss)	866	0.6	(1,153)	-
Total Comprehensive Income(Loss)	343	0.2	30,551	(98.9)
Net Profit(Loss) Attributable to:				
Owners of Company	(468)	(0.3)	31,365	-
Non-Controlling Interests	(55)	(0.0)	339	-
Net Profit(Loss)	(523)	(0.4)	31,704	-
Total Comprehensive Income(Loss) Attributable to:				
Owners of Company	385	0.3	30,381	(98.7)
Non-Controlling Interests	(42)	(0.0)	171	-
Total Comprehensive Income(Loss)	343	0.2	30,551	(98.9)
Basic Earnings Per Share	(0.05)		3.30	
Weighted-Average Shares Outstanding ('M)	9,573		9,502	

AUO CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Consolidated Condensed Balance Sheets
June 30, 2022 and 2021
(Expressed in Millions of New Taiwan Dollars (NTD))



	June 30, 2022		June 30, 2021		YoY	
	NTD	%	NTD	%	NTD	%
ASSETS						
Cash and Cash Equivalents	84,942	20.8	99,551	22.4	(14,609)	(14.7)
Notes & Accounts Receivables	31,279	7.7	62,762	14.1	(31,483)	(50.2)
Other Current Financial Assets	15,209	3.7	11,661	2.6	3,548	30.4
Inventories	37,241	9.1	31,413	7.1	5,828	18.6
Other Current Assets	4,046	1.0	4,327	1.0	(281)	(6.5)
Total Current Assets	172,717	42.3	209,714	47.3	(36,996)	(17.6)
Long-term Investments	26,780	6.6	23,055	5.2	3,724	16.2
Net Fixed Assets	174,554	42.7	176,100	39.7	(1,546)	(0.9)
Right-of-use Assets	10,375	2.5	10,926	2.5	(550)	(5.0)
Other Non-Current Assets	23,979	5.9	23,874	5.4	105	0.4
Total Non-Current Assets	235,688	57.7	233,955	52.7	1,733	0.7
Total Assets	408,405	100.0	443,668	100.0	(35,263)	(7.9)
LIABILITIES						
Short-term Borrowings	52	0.0	52	0.0	0	0.2
Notes & Accounts Payable	51,552	12.6	56,716	12.8	(5,164)	(9.1)
Current Installments of Long-term Borrowings	7,346	1.8	19,835	4.5	(12,490)	(63.0)
Current Financial Liabilities	163	0.0	190	0.0	(27)	(14.1)
Accrued Expense & Other Current Liabilities	45,135	11.1	32,053	7.2	13,083	40.8
Machinery and Equipment Payable	5,696	1.4	3,282	0.7	2,414	73.6
Total Current Liabilities	109,944	26.9	112,127	25.3	(2,183)	(1.9)
Long-term Borrowings	45,382	11.1	84,215	19.0	(38,833)	(46.1)
Other Non-Current Liabilities	23,823	5.8	25,483	5.7	(1,661)	(6.5)
Total Non-Current Liabilities	69,205	16.9	109,699	24.7	(40,494)	(36.9)
Total Liabilities	179,149	43.9	221,826	50.0	(42,677)	(19.2)
EQUITY						
Common Stock	96,242	23.6	96,242	21.7	0	0.0
Capital Surplus	60,564	14.8	60,388	13.6	176	0.3
Retained Earnings	70,649	17.3	58,361	13.2	12,288	21.1
Other Equity	(3,913)	(1.0)	(4,245)	(1.0)	331	7.8
Treasury Shares	(392)	(0.1)	(981)	(0.2)	589	60.0
Non-Controlling Interests	6,107	1.5	12,077	2.7	(5,970)	(49.4)
Total Equity	229,257	56.1	221,843	50.0	7,414	3.3
Total Liabilities & Equity	408,405	100.0	443,668	100.0	(35,263)	(7.9)

AUO CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Consolidated Condensed Cash Flow Statements
For the Period Ended June 30, 2022 and 2021
(Expressed in Millions of New Taiwan Dollars (NTD))



	<u>IH 2022</u>	<u>IH 2021</u>
	<u>NTD</u>	<u>NTD</u>
Cash Flow from Operating Activities:		
Profit(Loss) before Income Taxes	2,371	33,459
Depreciation & Amortization	15,907	17,059
Share of Profit of Equity-Accounted Investees	(821)	(1,156)
Changes in Working Capital	7,778	(6,479)
Changes in Others	(2,217)	(618)
Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Operating Activities	<u>23,018</u>	<u>42,266</u>
Cash Flow from Investing Activities:		
Acquisitions of Financial Assets Measured at Fair Value	(143)	(313)
Disposals of Financial Assets Measured at Fair Value	0	553
Acquisitions of Financial Assets Measured at Amortized Cost	(578)	(10,259)
Acquisitions of Equity-Accounted Investees	(1,342)	(2,410)
Acquisitions of Property, Plant and Equipment	(16,439)	(6,531)
Increase in Receipts in Advance due to Disposal of Assets	150	464
Changes in Others	601	423
Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Investing Activities	<u>(17,751)</u>	<u>(18,072)</u>
Cash Flow from Financing Activities:		
Increase(Decrease) in Short-term Borrowings	6	(148)
Increase(Decrease) in Long-term Borrowings	(2,453)	(13,399)
Payment of Lease Liabilities	(286)	(285)
Increase(Decrease) in Guarantee Deposits	(4)	(32)
Treasury Shares Sold to Employees	47	32
Changes in Non-Controlling Interests and Others	31	33
Net Cash Provided by (Used in) Financing Activities	<u>(2,660)</u>	<u>(13,799)</u>
Effect of Exchange Rate Changes on Cash and Cash Equivalents	<u>2,391</u>	<u>(1,117)</u>
Net Increase(Decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents	<u>4,997</u>	<u>9,277</u>
Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Period	<u>79,945</u>	<u>90,275</u>
Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Period	<u>84,942</u>	<u>99,551</u>